

Tony Lloyd

2025 Secretary/Treasurer, Texas REALTORS®

Speaker Intro*

Tony Lloyd, of RE/Max, is the 2025 Secretary/Treasurer for Texas REALTORS[®]. In this role, he serves as an officer on the association's leadership team and oversees budget and finance responsibilities for the association. With experience serving in various leadership capacities at the Lubbock Association of REALTORS[®], Tony brings his passion for professionalism and service to each role. He is a graduate of Texas Tech University and has a long history of volunteering in his community. In 2007, Tony served as president of the Lubbock Association of REALTORS[®] and was named Lubbock's REALTOR[®] the Year in 2008. Tony was Chairman of the Lubbock Area United Way in 2018. He currently serves on the National Association of REALTORS[®] Board of Directors and is involved with St. Elizabeth's Catholic Church, Children's Miracle Network, and Susan G. Komen Race for the Cure. Tony and his wife of nearly 30 years, Pam, are parents to children Tyler and his wife Kenzi, Tara, Trevor, and Todd.

*Feel free to use the following information to tailor the introduction to your audience

Supplemental Information

Local association service and activities

- Lubbock Association of REALTORS[®] President 2007
- Pinnacle Award (2017)
- REALTOR® of the Year (2008)

State association service and activities

- Texas REALTORS[®] Board of Directors (x-present)
- Regional Vice President (x)
- Served on these Texas REALTORS® committees/subcommittees:
 - Public Policy Business Issues Vice Chair (2022-present)
 - Leadership Development Advisory Committee (2022-present)
 - TREPAC Chair (2020)
 - TREPAC Trustee (2011-2014)

National association service and activities

- Board of Directors (2023-present)
- RPAC Participation Council (2022-2023)
- RPAC Fundraising Trustee (2018-2021)

Education

Texas Tech University Texas REALTORS[®] Leadership Program graduate

Other volunteer work

- Lubbock Area United Way Volunteer of the Year, 2016
- St. Elizabeth's Catholic Church
- Susan G. Komen Race for the Cure